

S.C. No. 24 of 2024 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No. 221/24 dated 26.04.2024
u/s 08 of POCSO Act
CNR No. WBJP090001212024
JO CODE: WB00616

Order Dated 05.06.2024

Date is fixed for hearing of bail application.

Ld. PP in Charge is found present and placed the CD before this Court.

Complainant is found present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused found present.

It is now 02:55 pm.

I am busy in attending Online Training Session as directed by Hon'ble Court.

Fix tomorrow i.e. **06.06.2024** for hearing of bail application.

Complainant is hereby informed to be present on tomorrow i.e. on 06.06.2024.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.