

SC 24 of 2024 (P)

Mal PS Case no. 221/24 dated 26.04.2024

u/s 08 POCSO Act

Order Dated 08.01.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Accused found present with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness turned up. Seen SR of summons. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix : 23.02.2026 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Mal, Jalpaiguri.