

SC 24 of 2024(P)

Order No.10 dated 22.07.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Accused is absent by filing petition.

Ld. PP in charge Lizu Ara Begam is present. Ld. Advocate Sourav Roy for the accused is also present.

No witness turned up. In view of trend of evidence and submission of Ld. PP in-charge, the evidence of PW is hereby closed.

DCF Rs. 10/- credited today.

Fix 07.08.2026 for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.